GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3307
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18™ December, 2015 /Agrahayana 27, 1937 (Saka)
Premium of MGNREGA Workers for PMSBY

1t3307. SHRI VINOD KUMAR SONKAR:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(@ whether the Government has any proposal to deduct Rs. 12 premium from MGNREGA workers under the Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Beema Yojana; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
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